রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১

त्री **ना**्टीहरू

অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

মঙ্গলবার, সেপ্টেম্বর ৩, ২০১৯

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission

Securities Commission Bhaban E-6/C Agargaon Sher-e-Bangla Nagar Administrative Area Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh.

ORDER

Dated : 25 July 2019

No. BSEC/CMRRCD/2009-193/230/Admin/99.—In exercise of the power conferred by section 2CC of the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 (Ordinance No. XVII of 1969), the Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission hereby repeals the Order No.SEC/CFD/2001/Admin/02-03 dated 04 October 2001.

This Order shall have immediate effect.

By order of the Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission

Dr. M. KHAIRUL HOSSAIN

Chairman.

মোঃ তারিকুল ইসলাম খান, উপপরিচালক, বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মোঃ আব্দুল মালেক, উপপরিচালক, বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

(২১৫৬৯)

মূল্য : টাকা ৪০০০